
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-154 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE  
AMENDING THE CONTRACT WITH ACQUIA, INC. FOR WEBSITE HOSTING AND 

MAINTENANCE SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $163,832.26 

WHEREAS, following a competitive process, the City of Elk Grove (City) entered 
into a Contract with Acquia Inc. (Acquia), a Delaware corporation registered with 
the California Secretary of State, on or about March 10, 2022, as City Contract Number 
C-22-099; and

WHEREAS, due to matters that have occurred following the execution of the 
original Contract, as detailed in the accompanying staff report, it is appropriate to amend 
the Contract.    

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk 
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the First Amendment to the 
Subscription and Services Agreement with Acquia, Inc. for Website Hosting and 
Maintenance Services, in substantially the form presented, for a total contract amount, as 
amended, not to exceed $163,832.26. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th   
day of August 2024 

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the 
CITY OF ELK GROVE 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK JONATHAN P. HOBBS 
CITY ATTORNEY 



CERTIFICATION 
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-154 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss 
CITY OF ELK GROVE ) 

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify 
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the 
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held 
on August 28, 2024 by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

ABSTAIN:    COUNCILMEMBERS: 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

Singh-Allen, Brewer, Robles, Spease, Suen 

None 

None 

None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk 
City of Elk Grove, California 


	ITEM 7.17 ATTACH 1 Reso Amendment to Acquia for Website Services
	2024-154



